
JJ Pearce Orchestra 2010-2010 Calendar 

Subject Date Time Location Who? 

Orchestra Registration/Uniform Fitting Fri, Aug 20, 2010 4 - 8 pm Orchestra room All 

All Region Orchestra Auditions Sat, Oct 16, 2010 morning Rockwall Heath Chamber/Honors 

Pearce HS Orchestra Concert Tue, Oct 26, 2010 7:30 pm Pearce Auditorium All 

Parkhill/North JH Orchestra Concert Thu, Oct 28, 2010 6:30 pm Pearce Auditorium Optional 

All State Taping Sat, Oct 30, 2010 TBA Lake Highlands Area State Students 

Pearce Area Orchestra Dinner Concert Wed, Dec 8, 2010 6:30 pm PHS Corral All 

HS Orchestra Clinic Fri, Dec 10, 2010 TBA Rockwall Heath Region Students 

HS Orchestra Clinic/Concert Sat, Dec 11, 2010 TBA Rockwall Heath Region Students 

Mustang Roundup Wed, Jan 26, 2011 TBA Pearce Chamber 

RISD HS Orchestra Pre-UIL Festival Tue, Feb 22, 2011 TBA Pearce Auditorium All 

HS Orchestra UIL Mon, Mar 7, 2011 TBA West Mesquite HS Chamber & Philharmonic 

PTA Rehearsal Tue, Mar 22, 2011 5 - 6:30 pm PHS Orchestra room Chamber 

PTA Rehearsal Thu, Mar 24, 2011 5 - 6:30 pm PHS Orchestra room Chamber 

PTA Concert Fri, Mar 25, 2011 10 am Pearce Auditorium Chamber 

Spring Orchestra Trip Thu-Mon, Apr. 7-11, 2011  Chicago (tentative) All 

Chamber Music Festival Tue, Apr 19, 2011 TBA Lake Highlands Area  

Parkhill/North JH Orchestra Concert Tue, May 3, 2011 6:30 pm Pearce Auditorium Optional 

Pearce HS Orchestra Concert Thu, May 19, 2011 7:30 pm Pearce Auditorium All 

Auditions Mon-Thu, May 23-26, 2011  In Class gr. 9-11 

Orchestra Banquet Fri, May 27, 2011 TBA TBA All 

Sr. Celebration Sun, May 29, 2011 2 pm Pearce Auditorium Chamber, 9-11 

Updated August 10, 2010 



Pearce Orchestra Reference Information 

Pearce Orchestra Website 
http://www.jjpearceorchestra.com 

Facebook: JJ Pearce High School Orchestra--Official Group 
http://www.facebook.com/group.php?gid=131364906874890  
Open to students and parents. Get orchestra news your way! 

Charms Office Assistant 
http://www.charmsoffice.com 

 Update your contact information 
 Pay fees by credit card 
 Find forms and the calendar 
 Update practice logs.  

To log in:  
 Schoolcode: PearceHSOrch  
 Password: 6-digit student ID 

 

Contact information 

Melissa Livings, Director 
melissa.livings@risd.org  
469-593-5075 

Matt Cross, Assistant Director 
matthew.cross@risd.org  
469-593-5075 

Steve Kaualoku, PAOC President 
skaualoku0@aol.com  

Supply List 

 1 inch binder 

 Sheet protectors (50 should do) 

 Pencil, kept in your binder 

 Fine point dry erase marker 

 Rosin 

 Shoulder Rest (or equivalent) for Violins and Violas 

 Rock Stop for Cellos and Basses (for concerts) 

 

Optional materials you might want at home 

 Metronome 

 Tuner 

 Music Stand 

 Extra Strings 
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